SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7953/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2014 in WP No. 10304/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRs. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.03.23 17:17:58 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.11

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7953/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2014 in WP No. 10304/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRs. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS.

 ${\tt Respondent(s)}$

(with appln. for bringing LRs on record and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Joshi, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application seeking condonation of delay returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER