SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7953/2015

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRs. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Learned Advocate, has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. Learned counsel has stated that the said respondent has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the said deceased respondent.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 14.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar