1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SEC

TION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7953/20

15

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRs. AND ORS.

Petition

er(s)

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for bringing lrs on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20171-20194/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 7953/2015

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. The Ld. Counsel for

the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks

file an

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.11.02

said deceased respondent.

15:59:12 SCT

Reason:

Item No.95

2

SLP(C) No. 20171-20194/2015

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall file the

counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. The Ld. Counsel for

the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file a

application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.20194/2015.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in $\rm SLP(C)$ No.20171/2015 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 18.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG