## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20171-20194/2015

ARJUN HARI KAMBLE AND ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

File not received. List the matter again on 25.04.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.03 14:13:27 TLT

Reason: