SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7953/2015

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRs. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT AND ORS.

Respondent (s

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

SLP(C) No. 20171-20194/2015

Office Report)

Date: 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 7953/2015

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one

has entered appearance their behalf. Viewed, on

that

context, the matter shall be processed for listing befor

the

Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 20171-20194/2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.08.17

16:49:34 IST

File not received.

Reason:

List again on 28.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG