ITEM NO.1501 (For judgment) COURT NO.5

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 11774/2018

VASANT GANPAT PADAVE(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANANT MAHADEV SAWANT (DEAD) THRU LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN, HON'BLE R. SUBHASH REDDY AND HON'BLE SURYA KANT, JJ.)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 11775-11798/2018 (III)

Date: 18-09-2019 These appeals was called on for pronouncement

of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudha A.Joshi, Adv.

Mrs. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.F. Nariman pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant.

civil appeals are allowed in terms of the The signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)